

She she

Re: 259 Brackett Street Oplt.68/2

Jan. 11, 1968

John Fitzpatrick, Jr. 398 Ray Street

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick:

This is to notify you that the side porch on Carlton Street aide of building at above address is in dangerous condition.

The sub-standard construction of the long span floor joists under this porch is so rotted as to necessify complete re-building.

A permit should be applied for at this office with plan of framing to meet building code standards.

In the meantime, emergency action is required to remove ice and snow load and a temporary support is needed under porch to prevent failure.

Very truly yours,

Nelson F. Cartwright Field Inspector

nfc:m

Š.

RURESIDENCE ZONE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 68/2

Date Received Jan. 11, 1968

ocation 259 brackett Street Use of Building	3 Tam.
ocation	Telephone
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Tenant's name and address	Telephone
Tenant's name and address	•
Description: side porch on Carlton Street is in dangerous col	
NOTES:	
NOTES: letter 1-11-68 to br. Fitzpetrick	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Date 9/11/577

- Verbal
By Telephone
By-letter Box Donate Street
LOCATION 259-261 Brackett OWNER PO
MADE BY Dirot Rulinsky TEL. 6-4467 or 3-5736
ADDRESS Peaks Inland on 1594 Chapel St. View Haren
PRESENT USE OF BUILDING One of the no. STORIES
LAST USE OF BUILDING CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION
REMARKS BUdg, to be anneliked
INQUIRY Com this let be used for madeine in
connection with not bourse de
82-84 Taleton, If?
ANCHEDION A
ANSWER Molecausa it is a sequente look Mis
Rubinales in to wrote en per letter wakens for CO
house that is there now and almorish it
Har who out sight but a grade would have
to be liked in numa at the present ourser.
to see the see
DATE OF REPLY 9/16/57 RIPLY COR

Re: 259 Brackett Street Cplt.68/2

Jan. 11, 1968

John Fitzpatrick, Jr. 398 Ray Street

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick:

This is to notify you that the side porch on Carlton Street side of building, at above address is in dangerous condition.

The sub-standard construction of the long span floor joists under this porch is so rotted as to necessify complete re-building.

A permit should be applied for at this office with plan of framing to meet building code standards.

In the meantime, emergency action is required to remove ice and snow load and a temporary support is needed under porch to prevent failure.

. Very truly yours,

Nelson F. Cartwright Field Inspector

nfc:m



Permit No MIT 10408 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REPAIR BUILDING

Third Class Building April 5, 4925 Portland, Maine, To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to repair the following described building in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Ward 7 Within fire limits? yes Dist. No. 1 Owner's name and address Mrs. Christena N. Maraters, 257 Brackett St. Contractor's name and address Owner Telephone . Use of building Rooming Bouse No. stories ______ft., Gross area _____ _le of roof_ Type of present roof covering ____ General Description of New Work RESOURCEST OF OUTUNATED To Repair after Fire to former condition. No alterations (Cause - Unknown) Side wall If Roof Covering is to be Repaired or Renewed When last regained?_ _, Area then repaired_______ yos If so, what area damaged?. Are repairs or renewal due to damage by fire? ... sq. ft. _ sq. ft. Area of roof to be repaired now? _

Mrs. Christena N. Marsters
Signature of owner By Called C. Bry and

INSPECTION COPY

Estimated cost \$___

Type of roofing to be used.

Trade name and grade of roof covering to be used.....

No. plies_

Owner Christina M. Marslers Date of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. 411/35 Cert. of Occupancy issued Nove

NOTES

+ 110/35 = Repairs made -

NR A RECORD

WE DO OUR PARRECORD OF UNLABELED, SECOND-HAND, DOLLECTIC OIL BURNER TO BE INSTALLED IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND.

ame of Manufacturer Super Oil Heator Company
AP NOMIN (CDIM) POP
ype NoA-3 safety controls:
ype No4-3
3 stroborge OI OLL IIIO Months
enterestic junition, will purner and
is so it is not limited immodellimited
chaphar?
a legico to reduce or exclude in a
the the fill all the the second of the secon
W W NICHHELL & AMIREOUVE
Where was burner last used?
Where was burner last used?
Over what period was it last in use?1928.to.1982
As user or owner of the above described burner from 1938.to 1938
T found it entirely account
tot
point of safety of operation. (Signature)
(Signature)
(Managed)
Burner to be installed now for. Mrs. George C. Marsters
at. 259 Brackett Street . Portland . Waine STERNOIL INC
at. 259 Brackett Street Porting of Installar) STERNOIL INC
DateAug. 25. 1933(Signature of Installar)
\

PERMIT ISSUED PLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER FOUND AND SIGN WITH INK PERMIT ISSUED

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or proved equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
259 Brackett Street Location XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
-
Name and address of owner_MXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Contractor's name and address Easternoil Inc., 133 Marginal Way Telephone 3-6495
General Description of Work OR CONTON
Contractor's name and address Easternoil Inc., 133 Marginal Way Telephone 3-6495 General Description of Work To install 011 Burning Equipment Control of Work IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE The phone 3-6495 OR CLOSULY BEFORE REQUIRED TO THE WAIVED
General Description of Work To install Oll Burning Equipment IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? Yes If not, which story Kind of Fuel Oll WANTED Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) Concrete
Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? Yes If not, which story Kind of Fuel Oil
Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) Concrete
Minimum distance to wood a combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace,
from top of smoke pipe, from front of heaterfrom sides or back of heater
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burne-Used Super Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories? No
Will operator be always in attendance?NoType of oil feed (gravity or pressure)_Gravity
Location oil storage Basement No. and capacity of tanks 1 - 275 gallon
Will all tanks be more than reven feet from any flame? Yes low many tanks fireproofed? None
Amount of fee enclosed? \$1.00 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same-building at same time.) Signature of contractor By

Van 7 Permit No. 33/1/88 Location 259 Brackett St.		₩
Money Bus alles C. mareless-		,
of Permit 8/26/33 Notis. closing-in		
Inspn. closing in		
Final Inspn. 9 2 33 - ON	, 1884	•
Cert. of Occupancy issued Vove		
2. Kind of heat management was a series of the series of t		
& Anti-alphon		,
Font pips		
7. Kill pipe		
10: Feed safety		ì
19. Control valve		•
16. Temp, or pressure enerty	•	,
10.		

("+***/'\)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. John Fitzpatrick

DATE: 4/24/78

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau

SUBJECT: 259 Brackett St.

_ is hereby given for a building permit

from this Department subject to the Pollowing requirements/reasons:

- 1) All vertical openings shall be protected to prevent the spread of fire and smoke. Partitions and doors shall be one hour fire rated and doors shall be equipt with self-closers. 11-3.3.1.1
- 2) All exits shall lead to the outside without entering another apartment.
- 3) A single station smoke detector shall be placed in all living units and shall be hardwired to the house current. 11-3.3.3
- 4) All doors leading into the corridors shall be self-closing. 11-3.2.8.1
- 5) All areas of hazari shall be enclosed with partitions and doors having a fire rating of at least one hour. All doors shall be equipt wiyh self-colsers. 11-3.3.5.1

Lt. James P. Collins . Fire Prevention Bureau



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING ANSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

•		II F	Date 3/10 Receipt and Permit number A	19_78 10466
To the CF IEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR The andersigned hereby applies for a p the Por and Electrical Ordinance, the Natio	nal Electrical Co	de and the following		s of Maine,
LOCATION OF W \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
	<u>CX</u>	ADDICEOU		
OUTLETS (number of) 1-30	1 /			FEES
Lights ————— Receptacles ————				•
Switches (number	of feet)			3.00
Plugmold (number TOTAL				
FIX FURES: (number of) 1-10	1/			
Incandescent (Do not	include strip fluo	rescent)		3.00
2 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1				
Strip Fluorescent, in feet				
SERVICES: Permanent, total amperes 100	1			3+00
				- 50
METERS: (number of)				
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional				-
1 HP or over		,		
R: SIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil o. Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms)	1700 4	[/		4.00
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEA (it or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by sepa ate units) Electric (total number of kws)				
APPLIANCES: (number of)		Water Heaters	an america	
Ranges Cook Tops		Disposals) commentered	
Wall Ovens		Dishwashers Compactors		
Dryers		Others (denote)		
Fans TOTAL			•••	
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels				and the second s
'a ransformers		• • •		
Ciona				
Fire/Burglar Alarms		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
m - t fran fire				
Heavy Duty 220v outlets -				
Emergency Lights, battery —				
2		Mary	TOWN THE DIE	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT OF FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORD FOR PERFORMING WORK WITH	OUT A PERMIT	(304-9) TO	TAL AMOUNT DUE:	13.50
INSPECTION: Will be ready on 3-13-76	afternoon	C-11	#1#**	
Will be ready on 3-13-71 CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Jana 80 M	than A. Hoo	lgdon		
ADDRESS:	6731			Ric *****
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3906		SIGNATURE	OF CONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:				

INSPECTOR'S COPY

*

INSPECTIONS:	Service — by — Date of Permit Number — Service called in — 3 - 13 - 78 by — Date of Permit Application Register Page No. PECTIONS: 3-13-78 AM
PROGRESS INS	Service — 3 - 13 - 18 by Loby Inspection Register Page No.
CODE	
COMPLIANCE	TION OF THE STATE
COMPLETED	
DATE 10-18-78	P
DATE: 3-13-15	nort outlets or's elec, heat Bury sus & light on stairs,

٥

.

¥

esta

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. John Fitzpatrick

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau

SUBJECT: 259 Brackett St.

Approval is hereby given for a building permit

DATE: 4/24/78

from this Department subject to the following requirements/reasons:

- 1) All vertical openings shall be protected to prevent the spread of fire and smoke. Partitions and doors shall be one hour fire rated and doors shall be equipt with self-closers. 11-3.3.1.1
- 2) All exits shall lead to the outside without entering another apartment.
- 3) A single station ar to detector shall be placed in all living units and shall be hardwired to the house ourrent. 11-3.3.3
- 4) All doors leading into the corridors shall be self-closing. 11-3.2.8.1
- 5) All areas of hazard shall be enclosed with partitions and doors having a fire rating of at least one hour. All doors shall be equipt wiyh self-colsers. 11-3.3.5.1

Lt. James P. Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

`•

259 Brackett Street

April 25, 1978

Wilfred Gagnon 153 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine

cc: John Pitzpatrick 398 Ray Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Gagnom:

A Building Permit is issued herewith to make renovations to dwelling as per plan subject to the enclosed memo from the Fire Depart-

The boiler room, if not already enclosed, shall be enclosed with a one hour fire rated ceiling and walls, and the opening thereto equipped with 1 3/4 inch solid wood core fire door with self-closing device. ing device.

Please provide this office with computations showing (enough air will be brought into the boiler rooms to support combustion and that the super heated air, if any, will be exhausted therefrom.

Very truly yours.

Earle S. Smith Building Inspection Supervisor

ESS/r

Enclosure

259 Brackett Street Cor. 74-78 Carleton Street

April 3, 1978

John Fitzpatrick 398 Ray Street Portland, Maine cc: wilfred Gagnon 153 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Witzpatrick:

rollowing is the decision of the Board of Appeals regarding your petition to change the use of the 5-family apartment house to a 6-family apartment house with the new apartment on the 3rd floor. Please note that your appeal was granted with the condition that parking will be provided for the tenants, and they will be advised of same.

Very truly yours,

malcolm G. Ward Building Inspection Supervisor

MGW/x

.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ZONING LOCATION A PORTLAND MAINE March 10, 1978

APR 26 1978

ND_

2011110 HOCATION TELES	PORTLAND, MAINE, MARCH 10, 1978 CITY of PORTL	Äi
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECT	ION SERVICES, Portland, Maine	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to	erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building struc-	
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with	the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and	
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with pla	ms and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-	
tions:		
1 Ourse's news and address. Takes District	Fire District #1 [], #2 []	
Owner's name and address P.Cifft F.C.	PAULICA - 330 Ray St. Telephone /3/-30/3	
Contractor's name and address Williams d	Fagnon 157 Telephone	_
Architect	ragnonArentwood. St Telephone //2-4039	9
Jonosed use of building of family dwo?!	Specifications Plans No. of sheets	
Last use same 5	ling. No. families	
Material No stories Heat		
Other buildings on same lot	Style of roof Roofing	
Estimated contractural cost \$ \$ 95,000 x	Feo \$. **O***	
8 000		
TTI. III I A	anne (C) all	
Dwelling E.:. 234	3-15-	-) į
Garage	To make renovations to dwelling, move	
Masonry Bldg	bathroom to make hallway on 3rd floor,	
Metal Bldg	to replace walls removed with non bearing partitions. Stamp of Special Conditions	3
Alterations**	partitions. Stamp of Special Conditions	
Demolitions		
Change of Use		
Other Anac in	3-30-28	
	equired by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-	
cal and mechanicals.	randa by the instances and subcontractors of healing, plumoting, electri-	
PERMIT IS TO BE	EISSUED TO 1 2 3 3 4 1	
	Other:	
DE	TAILS OF NEW WORK	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?	
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?	
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof .	
Size, front depth No. stori	ics solid or filled land? earth or rock?	
Material of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar	
Kind of roof Rise per foot .	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chimne	eys of lining Kind of heat fuel	
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or f	full size? Corner posts Sills	
Size Girder Columns under girde	rs Size Max on centers	
Study (outside walls and cartying partitions) 2x4-	-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.	
Joists and ratters: 1st floor	, 2nd 3rd roof	
On centers:	, 2nd 3rd roof	
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls? height?	
	IF A GARAGE	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to	be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated	
Will automobile repairing be done other than min	or repairs to cars habirally stored in the proposed building?	
4DDDAN 4F G DN -	ATE MISCELLANEOUS	
BUILDING INSPECTION-PLAN EXAMINER		
ZONING: MANAGERY	and to a public street?	
BUILDING CODE: 10.15	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent	
Fire Dept. J. famea. O. C.	to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto	
Health Dept.:	are observed?	
Others:	•••••	
Signature of Applicant	Of Ottostail	
	John Fitzpatrick	
Type Name of above		
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	Other	
· · - · · · - · - · - · - · · · · ·	and Address	

Sathar.

er., .

259 Brackett Street Cor. 74-78 Carleton Street

March 16, 1978

John Fitzpatrick 31. Ray Street Portland, Maine Wilfred Gagnon 153 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick:

Euilding Permit and Certificate of Occupancy to change the use of the 5-family apartment house, at the above named location, to 5 6-family apartment house with the new apartment on the 3rd floor, are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot on which this building is located is only about 1,993 sq. ft. rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. minimum required by Section 602.7.8.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone (1,000 sq. ft. per family).

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office Room 113, City Hall, to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$5.00 for a Dwelling Unit Conversion appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid, and appeal filed prior to this letter then consider this letter as a matter of formality. Section 602.24.C.3.b.2.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Euilding Inspection Supervisor

MGW/x

602.24 C(3)(b)(2) Variance for Dwelling Unit Conversions.

- (a) The subject property consists of a structure which by reason of its size or the size of the lot or which it is located could legally accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the residential zone where it 's located.
- (b) By reason of its age, condition or marketability, the structure cannot be economically used or maintained if used for no more than the number of dwelling units permitted in the residential zone where it is located.
- (c) The existing uses in the immediate vicinity of the subject property are not of such nature and condition as to justify rezoning a reasonable area in the vicinity of the subject property to a classification which would permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property.
- (d) Adequate provision has been made for on-site or off-site parking spaces in a number sufficient to meet the requirements of Section 602.14. If the variance is granted, it would comply with all other provisions of this ordinance and all other codes or ordinances of the City or meets the requirements for a variance of those provisions.
- (e) The conversion of the subject property so as to accommodate more dwelling units than are permitted in the zone in which it is located would not significantly interfere with the use and enjoyment of other land in the vicinity.
- (f) None of the foregoing conditions have been deliberately created by, or with the consent or acquiesence of, the owner, his predecessors in title, or any user of the property in order to bring the subject property within the standards of this section and no alternative available to the owner other than a variance to permit an increase in the permitted number of dwelling units would suffice to permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property.

3-15-78

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCES FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS

under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: Building Permit and Certificate of Occupancy to change the use of the 5-family apartment house, at the above named location, to a 6-family apartment house with the new apartment on the 3rd floor, not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot on which this building is located is only about 1,993 sq. ft. area of the 1ot on which this building is located by Section 602.7.B.8 of the rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. minimum required by Section 602.7.B.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone (1,000 sq. ft. per family).

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals. finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan proval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Jahr Chinalrich

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OA APPEALS

All persons interested either for or against this Dwelling Unit Conversion Variance appeal will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, March 30, 1978 at 3:30 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and directly across a street or alley from the subject property as required by Ordinance.

John Fitzpatrick, owner of property at 259 Brackett Street Cor. 74-78 Carleton Street under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit the change of use of the 5-family apartment house, at the above named location, to a 6-family apartment house with the new apartment on the 3rd a floor, not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot on which this building is located is only about 1,993 of the lot on which this building is located is only about 1,993 sq. ft. rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. minimum required by Sec. 602.7.8.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone (1,000 sq. ft. per family).

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C (3)(b)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

James F. O'Malley Secretary

Katherine A. Waltz - 261 Brackett St.
H. Page & Patricia G. Burnham - 1000 Washington Ave. 04103
Minta M. Barbour - 71 Carleton St.
Marjorie E. Douglass - 75 Carleton St. 04102
Abilities & Goodwill, Inc. - 803 Forest Ave.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS

Findings of Fact

The applicant is John Fitzpatrick and he is interested in the
property located at Carleton Street as5 family dwell.
The owner of the property is and his address is
398 Ray St., Portland, Me The property is located in a R-6 Zone.
The present use of the property is 6 family (iwell.
The applicant respectfully petitions the rind of Appeals for a variance
from the provision of Section 602.7.B.8 of the Ordinance to permit change
the use of the 5-family partment house, for the above named location, to a 6-family apartment house with the new apartment on the 3rd floor, not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot on which building is located is only about 1,993 sq ft. rather than the 6,000 sq. ft. minimum required by Section 602.7.5.8 of the Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone (1,000 sq. ft. per family).
Further Findings of Fact
Appearances.
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application are:
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application are: Out. titzpatick
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application are: Call fitzpatick Thus. Wastz. in the of chief first Diag. Thus Konglas 75 Carlston St.
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application are: Cal. Internation Thus Nartz, interpret of original for the place. Inco Amalan 15 Carlston St. and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are:
mes Longlas 15 Carlston St.
mes Longlas 15 Carlston St.
mes Longlas 15 Carlston St.
are: Odi. Fitzpatisk This Words 15 Callston St. and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are: Care Whiter Care Market and Mapt. Exhibits.
are: Odi. Fitzpatick This Tracts, interest of this first of inag. This Kinglas 15 Carleton St. and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are:

The foregoing conditions (have/have not) been deliberately created by, or with the consent or acquiescence of, the owner, his predecessors and title, or any user of the property in order to bring the subject property within the standards of this section, as shown by: There (is/is not) any alternative available to the owner, other than a variance to permit an increase in the number of dwelling units, which would suffice to permit the economic use and maintenance of the subject property because of the following:_ SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED After a public hearing held on Maich 30, 1998, the Board of Appeals find that all of the conditions required by the Ordinance (do/do_not) exist with respect to this property and that a variance for dwelling unit conversion should be granted in this case. It is therefore determined that a variance from the provisions of the __ be granted in this case. Zoning Ordinance should _____ Parking to be privided

Parking to be privided

at Bracket terrando

and Bracket terrando

where admires

to park

- parto, Sa born me	op overland	<u> </u>	t page 1
Buscos - Market of State of St	()		(2
the second second			, izmini se par iri, ser Szzi i svá
of books for the second of the second			en mari
The same that the same to the same that the	per		on a ser y the series and a ser
the state of the s			
REASON	S FOR DECISIONS		# 3"
Troubles	The state of the s		ar was it was
The subject property cons	ists of a structure w	hich by reason	of its size
the let on which it is	s. located [could/coul	ld not) legally	accommodate
re dwelling units than are permitt	ed in the residential	1 zone where it	TB' To comment
evidenced by:	The second secon	and the second s	The second secon
	an sale		
The second secon	The state of the s	•	
By reasons of its age, co		en de	1
e economically used or maintained in	if used for no more t	han the number	of dwelling.
en 19 February (1997)	2000		
7007	and a spring of the second of		1 1 1 1
the first of the second second	ura, a		
The existing uses in the			
economic use and maintenance of the	e subject property, b	ecause:	
9 9-1			The state of the s
	Tawa end have	Series of the	
Adequate provision (has	/has not) been made	for on-site or	off-site parking
spaces in a number sufficient to m	meet the requirements	of Section 602	.14, which requi
parking spaces			i ni Arabina II. William Piliti. Sear N. St
If the proposed varian	ce should be granted	, it (will/will	not) comply with
all other provisions of this ordi	nance and all other o	codes or ordina	nces of the City
the requirements for a va	riance of those prov	isions.	(7) A
The conversion of the	subject property so	as to accommoda	te more dwelling
units than are permitted in the z	one in which it is 1	ocated (would/w	ould not)
units than are permitted in the	and ondowment of	other land in	the vicinity as
significantly interfere with the	inse and enjoymenc.or		
evidenced by:	. <u> </u>	3 V. 44 J	Market Anna Charles
Section 1	a particular de la proposición de la p La proposición de la proposición de la La proposición de la		A STATE OF THE STA
The state of the s		and the second s	
ニュー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・		A	
and the second s			



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

			Date	3/10	19.75
			Receipt a	nd Permit number	10400
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPE The undersigned hereby applies for the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the	or a permit to make National Electrical (electrical installation Code and the followin	s in accor g specifica	dance with the lav tions:	vs of Maine,
LOCATION OF WORK: _259_Br	ackett St.				
OWNER'S NAME:Fitzpa	trick	ADDRESS:			
OUTLETS: (number of) 1-30					
Lights					FEES
Receptacles					
Switches	har of faat)				2 00
Plugmold (nu	imber of feet)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3.00
FIXTURES: (number of) 1-10 Incandescent					
Elugraceant (De	o not include strip fl	uorescent)			3.00
TOTAL			.		
Strip Fluorescent, in feet					
SERVICES:					3.00
Permanent, total amperes	100				
Temporary		A REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			,50
MI-TERS (number of) _1					
MOTORS: (number of)					
Fractional					
1 HP or over					
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:					
Oil or Gas (number of unit	:s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			4.00
Electric (number of rooms					
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL	HEATING:				
O'l C (bu a main hail	ar)				
Oil or Gas (by separate un	its) · · · · · ·				
Electric (total number of k	ws)		• • • • •		
APPI I ANCES: (number of)		ST/ A IIIAnns			
Ranges		Water Heaters			
Cook Tops		Disposals Dishwashers			
Wall Ovens		Compactors			
Dryers		Others (denote)			
Fans TOTAL					
10					
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)					
Branch Panels Transformers					
Air Conditioners					
Signs					
Fire/Burglar Alarms					
Circus, Fairs, etc.					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets					
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery					
Emergency Lights, battery					
Emergency Generators		INSTAL	LA HON	FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT	ON ODICINAL PI	FRMIT	DOUBLE	FEE DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A STOTO	CHOUT A PERMIT	(304-9)			12 50
FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT		TOT	'AL AMO	UNT DUE:	13.20
n apportant.	arternoor	l .			
INSPECTION: Will be ready on 3-13-	-78 , 19; or \	Will Call			
	- Alban B Erod	3~3~~			-
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Maple Ave.	Scarborough,	Me.		
TT. SS	3-h731				
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 39	06	SIGNATURE (OF CONT	RACTOR.	
MASTER LITENSE NO.:					
LIMITED LICENSE NO .:					

OFFICE COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 0106

FEB 23 1976

ZONING LOCATION_	// /.		OTHER CHONDERS
ZOMING LOCATION_	POF	RTLAND, MAINE, Feb. 19, 1976	CITY of PORTLAN
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING	G & INSPECTION S	ERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies	for a permit to erect.	alter, repair, demolish, move or install the to	ollowing huilding strue
ture, equipment or change use in ac	cordance with the La	ws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.	C. A. Buildon Cada and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Po	rtland with plans and	specifications, if any, submitted herewith and	I the following code and
110113.		and the second s	the johowing specifica-
LOCATION .259 Brackett	.St.	Fire T	District #1 [7] #2 [7]
1. Owner's name and address	ohn Fitzpatri	ick 398 Ray St. Fire D	Janhana 797-5673
2. Lessee's name and adddress	•••••	nas Kana, Te	lephone
Contractor's name and address	owner - Then	nas Kang	lephone
are beared and or building		No.	familian 5
Lust uso		**	A 444
Material No. stories .	Heat	Style of 100f	Gu.a.
		R00	
Destinated contractular cost \$	• • • • • • •	•	Fec \$ 8.00
FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr	TSE.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION BO	Dellad Fare, Wall
This application is for:	A 775 5451		DON FINE
Dwelling	Evt 22/	To construct 20'x30' dormer	r on the rear
Garage		of existing dwelling.as per	r plan
Masonry Bldg			
Metal Bldg		Stame of 6	Smooth Control
Alterations		Stamp of S	Special Conditions
Demolitions			
Change of Use			
Other			
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate	permits are required	by the installers and subcontractors of hea	ting plumbing along
cal and mechanicals.	•	near the same of t	ung, piumoing, electri-
PER!	MIT IS TO BE ISSUI	ED TO 1 15 2 3 4	
		Other:	
•	DETAILS	OF NEW WORK	
Is any plumbing involved in this wor	k?	Is any electrical work involved in this w	ont-9
As connection to be made to public se	wer?	If not, what is proposed for covere?	
rias septie tank notice occu sent?		Form notice sent?	
resent average grade to top of plate		Height average grade to highest point of ro	n.f
orec, from depth	· · · · No. stories	solid or filled land?	on monte?
Tracertal of foundation	· · · · · · · · · I hickne	ISS, top hottom collar	
rema or root	ise per toot	Roof covering	
The or commings White	rial of chimneys	Of lining Kind of heat	f.,t
	. Dressed or full size	Corner nocte	Citt-
Size Ciraci Colum	ns under girders	Sizo May am	
trans and carrying p	attitions) 2x4-16" O.	. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof sp	an over 8 feet
roisis and ratters.	or , ,	2nd 3rd	roof
On centers.	or,	2nd 3rd	roof
maniful span: 1st no	or	2nd 3rd	
It one story building with masonry w	alls, thickness of wall	ls? he	ight?
	IF A	A GARAGE	
No. cars now accommodated on same	e lot to be acco	mmodated number commercial care to	ha accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done o	ther than minor repa	irs to cars habitually stored in the proposed	be accommodated
APPROVALS BY:	DATE		
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN	EVALUED	MISCELLANEOU	S
ZONING: O.A. NAG GU.	1/20/70	Will work require disturbing of any tree	on a public street?
EUILDING CODE:			
Fire Dept.:		D	k a person competent
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ents pertaining thereto
•		Ouserveut199.,	
		7/0/1-1-1	
	ਾਂ Applicant . 🗸	mu muy pallich Phone	#
	above John	. #Fitzpatrick 1	
	-	Other	⊔ *U >() *U
		and Address	

2-19-76 Work Started war not a friend - Mic 12-8-76 Steachersly The Sthree-

Little Little Committee Committee Committee Committee Committee Committee Committee Committee Committee Commit

	PERMIT TO	INSTALL PLUMBING		J44 17 '68
Dotte Issued 1/15/68 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Addr	ess: 261 Proceeds Street	PERMIT NUMBE Date: 1/1	5/68
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW REP'L.	CINIC	NO.	FEE
App. First Insp. JAN 29 1968	1	SINKS LAVATORIES	1	2,00
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	1	TOILETS BATH TUES	1	2.00
App. Final Insp.		SHOWERS	1	2.00
Date ERNOLD R. 1868		HOT WATER TANKS	SURFACE	
By CHIEF PLUMBING INSPECTOR		TANKLESS WATER HEATER GARBAGE DISPOSALS	RS	
Type of Bidg.		SEPTIC TANKS		
☐ Commercial☐ Residential		HOUSE SEWERS		
☐ Single		ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS		
☐ Multi Family		DISHWASHERS		
☐ New Construction ☐ Remodeling		OTHER		
* ***			L TOTAL 2	(22

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

July 14, 1976

John Fitzpatrick 398 Ray St. Portland, Me. cc to: Fire Dept.

RE: 259 Brackett St.

As mentioned to you on July 13, 1976, I made an inspection of the above named location. As the structural work is not completed, I can't give a final o... However, if this area is to be used as a separate apartment, you are going to run into complications. First of all it will need a second means of egress which you don't presently have. It would also be wise to check with the Health Housing Dept. on their regulations concerning bathrooms etc.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal Building Inspector

ا الما يستقد من الما يستقد المام المستقد المستقد المستقد المام المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد ا

والمنابعة والموادية فالمالخ المريد بالموادية المستوفدة

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 59/07 Issued 10/4/72 Portland, Maine Oct. 3 To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fec, \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address John Fitzpatrick 259 Brackett Street Contractor's Name and Address York Electrical 173 Fore Stradelt City Location Use of Building Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits FIXTURES: No. Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires METERS: Relocated Total No. Meters Added MOTORS: Number Phase Н. Р. Amps Volts Starter HEATING UNITS: Domestic No. Motors (Oil) Phase H.P. new Service Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P. 100 A 14 Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Elec. Heaters Watts Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units) Will commence Ready to cover in Inspection 19 Amount of Fee \$ 2.00 Signed DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE SERVICE METER GROUND VISITS: 5 REMARKS: INSPECTED BY Lateline

LOCATION DAAC WETT ST 259
INSPECTION DATE /0/10/2 2
WORK COMPLETED /0/10/2 2
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS
REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

The state of the s

MISCELLANEOUS Temporary Service, Single Phase Temporary Service, Three Phase 2	APPLIANCES Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — each unit	HEATING UNITS Domestic (Oil) Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (Fach Room)	MOTORS Not exceeding 50 H.P. Cver 50 H.P.	SERVICES Single Phase Three Phase	W'RING 1 to 30 Outlets 31 to 60 Outlets Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet (Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).
1.00	1.50	2.00	3.00	2.00	3.00
2.00		4.00	4.00	4.00	3.00

259 Brackett Street

April 2, 1973

John Fitzpatrick 398 Ray Street, 03103

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick:

It has come to our attention that the second chinney from Brackett Street is in need of pointing up. There appears to be loose bricks around the top that could fall to the public sidewalk. This is in need of immediate attention. It is required this condition be corrected and the chimney made seture within ten days, not later than April 18, 1973. It is hoped we will have your cooperation so that further attention by this department will not become necessary.

very truly yours,

Mugh Irving Building Inspector

HI:m



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT NO. &34/73

Date Received April 2,73.

259 Brackett St	Use of Building	B
Location	nn ^F ritzpatrick 398 Ray St Portland Me	03103
Owner's name and address		
Tenant's name and address		Telephone
Complainant's name and address	Joe Oliver Longfellow Square, P.O. Box 6911 City	Telephone 774-3184
public side walk.	the second chimney in from Brackett S	t,loose bricks may fall to
NOTES: Letter to owner t		
Inspectted April showing on top of the ed	2,73. Found the chimney in need of poiges of the chimney.	mting up. Etc.Loose bricks
6-20-73	Chinney 1 he	paise'd -
		<i></i>
	\	
		\
		$\overline{}$

R6 RESIDENCE ZONF



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Portland, Maine,

hird Class

CITY of PURTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

vner's name and address John Fitzpatri vssee's name and address Foyal McIntyr chitect Apartme st use Aterial frame No. stories 22 Heat ther buildings on same lot stimated cost \$ 150.00 General De	ce, 49 Two Respectifications and Building	od Road Scarbor Plans	Telephone 883-4713 no No. of sheets No. families 5 No. families 5 Roofing
contractor's name and address	Specifications ent Building " " Style escription of	od Road Scarbor Plans of roof New Work	Telephone
ontractor's name and address Royal McIntyr chitect Royal McIntyr chitect	Specifications ent Building " " Style escription of	od Road Scarbor Plans of roof New Work	ough Telephone 883-4713 no No. of sheets No. families 5 No. families 5 Roofing
rechitect	Specifications ent Building " " Style escription of	of roof	No. of sheets No. families 5 No. families 5 Roofing
aterial frame No. stories $2\frac{1}{2}$ Heat ther buildings on same lot stimated cost \$ 150.00	Style	of roof	No. families 5
aterial frame No. stories $2\frac{1}{2}$ Heat ther buildings on same lot stimated cost \$ 150.00	Style	of roof	No. families 5
aterial frame No. stories 22 Heat ther buildings on same lot stimated cost \$ 150.00 General De	escription of	New Work	
General De	escription of	New Work	Fee \$ 3.00
General De	-		Fee \$ 3.00
	-		
To provide inside st ai rway from second	d to third f	loors.	
			Rec'd from thre Dapa //5/
is understood that this permit does not include instal e name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO Bi	llation of heating E ISSUED TO	apparatus which is to owner	o be taken out separately by and in
	ails of New V		
any plumbing involved in this work?	. Is any e	electrical work involv	ed in this work?
(as septic tank notice been sent?			
las septic tank notice been sentr			
ize, front			
faterial of foundation			
Sind of roofRise per foot	•		
lo. of chimneys		_	
raming Lumber-Kind			
ize Girder Columns under girder			
tuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16	i" O. C. Bridgin	g in every floor and	flat roof span over 8 feet.
			, roof
			, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof
f one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?		height?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to he	If a Garage		cial cars to be accommodated
Vill automobile repairing be done other than minor			
Viii automobile repairing be done other than inmor	repairs to cars i		
OVED:		Miscell	
e, CD cell 3-15-71			y tree on a public street? no
c.ss: 3/15/2/			bove work a person competent t juirements pertaining thereto ar
The state of the s	observed?3		lanements bertanning energio ar
	ODSCI /COI		
1		John Fitzpati	rick
)/	At	the
INSPECTION COPY Signature of ownerby	· Manu	Alzpai	Mildelli

NOTES # RUINC